

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

**MAIN CASE: C.C No.1605 of 2026
PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	16.07.2026	<u>VN, J</u> <u>I.A.No.01 of 2026</u> 1. Heard. 2. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is ordered accordingly. 3. Registry is directed to make necessary amendments in the Contempt Case. _____ VN, J <u>C.C No.1605 of 2026</u> 1. Issue notice to Impleaded Respondent No.3. 2. The present Contempt Case is filed for non-compliance of the Order, dated 09.04.2025 passed by this Court in W.P.No.30406 of 2023. 3. It was brought to the notice of this Court that the said order is yet to be complied. 4. As a last chance, two weeks time is granted to the Respondents to comply with the orders passed by this Court, in default; this Court would be compelled to call for the appearance of the Respondents.	

		5. Post on 30.07.2026. chs <u>VN, J</u>	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--